Illinois law.
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Section 380.510  Notification of Employment Status and Termination 

a)	Whenever a certified operator begins or terminates employment with a wastewater treatment works or pretreatment works, the employee and the owner shall notify the Agency in writing within seven days. 

b)	Should the properly certified operator of a wastewater treatment works unexpectedly terminate employment due to death or illness, the wastewater treatment works owner shall be allowed 90 days to obtain a properly certified operator.  During the 90 day period an operator issued any class of certificate except Class 5 may operate the wastewater treatment works. 

c)	An operator shall notify the Agency within 30 days of any change of home address. 

(Source:  Amended at 9 Ill. Reg. 2663, effective February 15, 1985; recodified from Section 380.505 to Section 380.510 at 31 Ill. Reg. 10532) 
